
Fall Semester 2021
8/3/2021

TIME COURSE # COURSE TITLE FACULTY NOTES CLASSROOM
ASYNCHRONOUS

RS 4101 Reading the Bible: meeting Aug. 26; Sep. 9, 23; Oct. 21; Nov. 4 - 3-4:30 pm Central Time Perdomo Pre-Theo online
RS 4101-01 Para leer la Biblia: meeting Sep. 2, 16, 30; Oct. 28; Nov. 11   - 3-4:30 pm Central Time Perdomo Pre-Theo online
TS 7383-33 Eugene de Mazenod: Historical Background, Life, and Key Aspects of His Spirituality, Charism an  M  Santucci MA(SP) online
TS 7283 Eugene de Mazenod: Historical Background, Life, and Key Aspects of His Spirituality, Charism an  M  Santucci MDIV -elective online
TS 7302 Mazenodian Spirituality Santucci MA(SP) online
TS 7202 Mazenodian Spirituality Santucci MDIV -elective online
TS 7305 Oblation Expressed in Missionary Discipleship Santucci MA(SP) online
TS 7205 Oblation Expressed in Missionary Discipleship Santucci MDIV -elective online

MONDAY
8:30-11:30 CH 6310-04 Church History I: The Patristic Era                      LaBelle Y 1 WTC 105
8:30-11:30 TS 7331-03 Liturgy & Theology of Christian Initiation Hannon Y2 BTC 202
8:30-11:30 PS 7334-02 Introductory Preaching (Prerequisite)- Section A     7 MAX Ramos Y3 WTC 104
8:30-11:30 TS 7314-02 God in Christian Tradition Beaton Y4 WTC 106

1:30 -4:30 PS 7334-03 Introductory Preaching (Prerequisite)- Section B    7 MAX Ramos Y3 WTC 104
1:30-3:00 TS 8196 Integration of Theological Studies Wright Y4 WTC 106
2:00-4:30 DSC 7306 Integrating Seminar Markey PhD (Y4) WTC 107
4:30-6:30 MIS 100 Magis Ignatian Spiritual Direction Training Furst Certificate WTC 105
4:30-6:30 TS 7368-01  Ignatian Spirituality Director Training I Furst WTC 105

7:00-9:30 PS 6350-01 Basic Pastoral Care -                         Section B   - 17 MAX.           Vance Y1 online
7:00-9:30 SS 7331 Synoptic Gospels (Prerequisite) O'Leary Y2 WTC 104
7:00-9:00 CH 7240-08 The Council of Trent, 1545-1563 – The Council that shaped Catholic´s Identity Klosterkamp MDIV elective WTC 105
7:00-9:30 TS 7340 Introduction to Black Church Studies Hayes SANKOFA online
7:00-9:30 TS 7240 Introduction to Black Church Studies Hayes MDIV elective online
7:00-9:30 PTA 8304 Introduction to Black Church Studies Hayes DMIN online
7:00-9:30 EDE Programa de Espiritualidad y Dirección Espiritual - Yr 1 Hinojosa Certificate WTC 106

TUESDAY
8:30-11:30 DSC 7301 Historical Foundations of Christian Spirituality (2x a week - 5 wks : ) Sheldrake PhD (Y1) TBA
8:30-11:30 TS 7335-01 Christian Marriage (Prerequisite) Keeler Y4 WTC 105
8:30-10:30 TS 7236-05 Theology of Ministerial Priesthood (Prerequisite) Nguyen Y3 WTC 104
10:30-11:30 SS 6100 Canon and History O'Leary MA (SS) online

1:15-2:45 PS 9195 TFE (Year II) (Prerequisite) Abadie Y2 BTC 203/205
1:15-2:45 PS 9196 TFE (Year III) (Prerequisite) Abadie Y3 BTC 203/205
1:30-4:30 PS 6350 Basic Pastoral Care -                          Section A   - 1 7 MAX.               Vance Y1 online

7:00-9:30 TS 6350-01 Foundations of Moral Theology McCarthy Y2 online
7:00-9:30 PS 7334-04 Introductory Preaching (Prerequisite)-   Section C   7 MAX Ramos Y3 WTC 104
7:00-9:00 PS 7159 Advanced Pastoral Counseling -Prerequisite                  (August 24-October 12) Silva MDIV  elective WTC 106
7:00-9:00 PS 7160 Confessional Counseling  -Prerequisite                          (October 19-December 10) Silva  MDIV elective WTC 106
7:00-9:30 DSE 8310 John of the Cross: The Ascent of Mt. Carmel & the Dark Night Rolheiser PhD TBA
7:00-9:30 TS 7383-27 John of the Cross: The Ascent of Mt. Carmel & the Dark Night Rolheiser MA(SP) TBA
7:00-9:30 TS 7283-26 John of the Cross: The Ascent of Mt. Carmel & the Dark Night Rolheiser Mdiv elective TBA
7:00-9:00 CH 7235 Historia del Cristianismo Latino de los Estados Unidos Wright MAMP online
7:00-9:00 PS 4100 Estudios de Maestria (Aug. 3 & 10) Carmona MAMP online
6:30-9:00 ACTS ACTS Spiritual Companion Deosdade Certificate online

WEDNESDAY
8:30-11:30 TS 6305-01 Introduction to Missiology: Culture and Religion   - Sec A.  12 Max  Wright Y1 BTC 201
8:30-11:30 PS 7340-03 Evangelization and Faith Formation (Prerequisite) - Marden Y2 WTC 106
9:00-11:00 TS 7252 Theology of Human Sexuality McCarthy Y3 WTC 104
8:30-10:30 TS 7232 Liturgy & Theology of Sacraments of Healing Hannon Y4 BTC 202
8:30-11:30 DSC 8310 Spirituality and Theology Markey PhD WTC 108

1:15-2:45 PS 9195 TFE (Year II) (Prerequisite) Abadie Y2 BTC 203/205
1:15-2:45 PS 9196 TFE (Year III) (Prerequisite) Abadie Y3 BTC 203/205
1:30-4:30 DSC 6301 Pro-Seminar Gibler PhD (Y1) WTC 104
1:30-4:30 TS 6305-02 Introduction to Missiology: Culture and Religion   - Sec B.  12 Max Wright Y1 BTC 201
2:00-4:00 PS 7227 Practical Parish Admin-istry Keeler/Myers Mdiv elect. online

7:00-9:30 PL 4323 History and Method of Christian Thought Garcia Pre-Th WTC 104
7:00-9:00 RW 6100 MA Pro Seminar           (6 meetings - TBA ) Dahlberg MA(Th)/MA(Sp) WTC 105
7:00-9:30 IFP IFP Year 1 A. Frietze IFP BTC 201/202

THURSDAY
8:30-11:30 DSC 7301 Historical Foundations of Christian Spirituality(2x a week for 5 wks: ) Sheldrake PhD - Y1 TBA
9:00-10:30 PS 6192 Orientation to Supervised Ministry                           Abadie Y1 BTC 201
9:00-11:00 SS 7234 Hebrews & Catholic Epistles Luna MA(SS)/Mdiv elect. WTC 104

1:15-2:45 PS 9195 TFE (Year II) (Prerequisite) Abadie Y2 BTC 203/205



1:15-2:45 PS 9196 TFE (Year III) (Prerequisite) Abadie Y3 BTC 203/205
2:00-4:00 PS 8100 Practicum in Presidential Leadership - A Hannon Y4 BTC 201
3:00-4:30 TS 7222 Marian Theology LaBelle Mdiv elect. WTC 104

7:00-9:00 SS 6200-01 Scriptural Hermeneutics                                         O'Leary Y1 online
7:00-9:30 SS 7312 Prophetic & Historical Literature of the OT (Pre-req.: SS 6200 & 7311) Furst Y3 WTC 104
7:00-9:30 TS 7376-02 Ignatian Spirituality Knighten MA(SP) WTC 105
7:00-9:30 TS 7276-01 Ignatian Spirituality Knighten Mdiv elect. WTC 105
7:00-9:30 DSE 8305 Ignatian Spirituality Knighten PhD elect. WTC 105
7:00-9:30 PS 7360-06 Planeamiento Pastoral y Liderazgo Laico Quiroz MAMP online
7:00-9:00 PS 4100 Estudios de Maestria (Aug. 5 & 12) Carmona MAMP online

TBA
MDIV PS 9698 Pastoral Year Silva MDIV

PS 9699 Ministerial Internship Silva MDIV

MAPM PS 6177 MAPM Pastoral Formation Seminar I              Marden MAPM
PS 7181 Theo. Reflection for Pastoral Leadership - Marden MAPM
PS 7182 Theo. Reflection for Pastoral Leadership Marden MAPM
NC 9002 MAPM Pastoral Practicum Proposal Marden MAPM
NC 9003 MAPM Pastoral Practicum Project Marden MAPM
NC 9005 MAPM Pastoral Practicum (Continuation Status) Marden MAPM

MAMP PS 7181-01 Reflexión Teológica de Liderazgo Pastoral I  Hinojosa MAMP
( Saturdays: 9am-noon; Sep. 11; Oct. 2, 16, 23; Nov. 6, 20)

MA(Th) TS 9226 MA (Theology) Thesis Proposal Beaton MA(TH)
NC 9026 MA (Theology) Thesis Proposal Continuation Status Beaton MA(TH)
TS 9681 MA (Theology) Thesis Beaton MA(Th)
NC 9027 MA (Theology) Thesis - Continuation Status Beaton MA(Th)

MA(Sp) TS 9276 MA (Spirituality): Research and Proposal Writing Knighten MA(Sp)
NC 9024 MA (Spirituality): Thesis Proposal Continuation Status Knighten MA(Sp)
TS 9377 MA (Spirituality) Thesis Knighten MA(Sp)
NC 9028 MA (Spirituality) Thesis - Continuation Status Knighten MA(Sp)
TS 7383-37 EVANGELICAL SPIRITUALITY- Two weeks in October - 4th -15th Dr. Schwanda MA(SP) elective

PhD DSE 8310-24 EVANGELICAL SPIRITUALITY- Two weeks in October - 4th -15th Dr. Schwanda PhD- elective
DRE 8301 Directed Reading I Markey PhD
DRE 8302 Directed Reading II Markey PhD
DIE 8303 Independent Study I Markey PhD
DIE 8305 Independent Study II Markey PhD
DSC 9000 Comprehensive Examination Markey PhD
DSC 9001 Dissertation Proposal Writing Markey PhD
DSC 9002 Dissertation Proposal: Writing (Continuation Status) Markey PhD
DSC 9003 Dissertation Proposal: Research Markey PhD
DSC 9004 PhD Dissertation: Research (Continuation Status) Markey PhD
DSC 9005 PhD Dissertation: Writing Markey PhD
DSC 9006 PhD Dissertation: Writing (Continuation Status) Markey PhD
DSC 9007 PhD Extended Status Markey PhD

SANKOFA PS 6186   Pastoral Formation Seminar (SANKOFA) I Hayes SANKOFA 
PS 6188  Pastoral Foramtion Seminar (SANKOFA) III                 Hayes SANKOFA
NC 6001  Pastoral Formation Seminar (SANKOFA) V                                   Hayes SANKOFA
NC 6003  Pastoral Formation Seminar (SANKOFA) VII                        Hayes SANKOFA



6:30-9:00 ACTS ACTS Spiritual Companion Deosdade
8:30-11:30 CH 6310-04 Church History I: The Patristic Era                      LaBelle
9:00-11:00 CH 7220-01 U. S. History Walker
7:00-9:00 CH 7235 Historia del Cristianismo Latino de los Estados Unidos Wright
2:00-4:00 CH 7240-08 The Council of Trent, 1545-1563 – The Council that shaped Catholic´s Identity Klosterkamp

DIE 8303 Independent Study I Markey
DIE 8305 Independent Study II Markey
DRE 8301 Directed Reading I Markey
DRE 8302 Directed Reading II Markey

1:30-4:30 DSC 6301 Pro-Seminar Gibler
8:30-11:30 DSC 6302 Philosophical Foundations Contemporary Spirituality Markey
8:30-11:30 DSC 7301 Historical Foundations of Christian Spirituality (2x a week - 5 wks : ) Sheldrake
8:30-11:30 DSC 7301 Historical Foundations of Christian Spirituality(2x a week for 5 wks: ) Sheldrake
2:00-4:30 DSC 7306 Integrating Seminar Higgins

DSC 9000 Comprehensive Examination Markey
DSC 9001 Dissertation Proposal Writing Markey
DSC 9002 Dissertation Proposal: Writing (Continuation Status) Markey
DSC 9003 Dissertation Proposal: Research Markey
DSC 9004 PhD Dissertation: Research (Continuation Status) Markey
DSC 9005 PhD Dissertation: Writing Markey
DSC 9006 PhD Dissertation: Writing (Continuation Status) Markey
DSC 9007 PhD Extended Status Markey

7:00-9:30 DSE 8310 John of the Cross: The Ascent of Mt. Carmel & the Dark Night Rolheiser
7:00-9:30 EDE Programa de Espiritualidad  y Dirección Espiritual - Yr 1 Hinojosa
7:00-9:30 IFP IFP Year 1 A. Frietze
4:00-6:30 MIS 100 Magis Ignatian Spiritual Direction Training Furst

NC 6001  Pastoral Formation Seminar (SANKOFA) V                                   Walker
NC 6003  Pastoral Formation Seminar (SANKOFA) VII                        Walker
NC 9002 MAPM Pastoral Practicum Proposal Marden
NC 9003 MAPM Pastoral Practicum Project Marden
NC 9005 MAPM Pastoral Practicum (Continuation Status) Marden
NC 9024 MA (Spirituality): Thesis Proposal Continuation Status Knighten
NC 9026 MA (Theology) Thesis Proposal Continuation Status Beaton
NC 9027 MA (Theology) Thesis - Continuation Status Beaton
NC 9028 MA (Spirituality) Thesis - Continuation Status Knighten

7:00-9:30 PL 4323 History and Method of Christian Thought Garcia
7:00-9:00 PS 4100 Estudios de Maestria (Aug. 3 & 10) TBA
7:00-9:00 PS 4100 Estudios de Maestria (Aug. 5 & 12) TBA
MAPM PS 6177 MAPM Pastoral Formation Seminar I              Marden
SANKOFA PS 6186   Pastoral Formation Seminar (SANKOFA) I Walker

PS 6188  Pastoral Foramtion Seminar (SANKOFA) III                 Walker
9:00-10:30 PS 6192 Orientation to Supervised Ministry                           Abadie
1:30-4:30 PS 6350 Basic Pastoral Care - Sec. A      17 MAX.               Vance
7:00-9:30 PS 6350-01 Basic Pastoral Care - Sec.  B  - 17 MAX.           Vance

7:00-9:00 PS 7159
Advanced Pastoral Counseling -Prerequisite                  (August 25-October 13)

Silva

7:00-9:00 PS 7160
Confessional Counseling  -Prerequisite                          (October 20-December 
10) Silva

PS 7181 Theo. Reflection for Pastoral Leadership - Marden



MAMP PS 7181-01 Reflexión Teológica de Liderazgo Pastoral I Marden
PS 7182 Theo. Reflection for Pastoral Leadership Marden

2:00-4:00 PS 7227 Practical Parish Admin-istry Keeler/Meyers
7:00-9:30 PS 7240 Christian Education in the Black Church Walker
8:30-11:30 PS 7334-02 Introductory Preaching (Prerequisite)- Section A     7 MAX Ramos
1:30 -4:30 PS 7334-03 Introductory Preaching (Prerequisite)- Section B    7 MAX Ramos
7:00-9:30 PS 7334-04 Introductory Preaching (Prerequisite)- Section C   7 MAX Ramos
7:00-9:30 PS 7340 Christian Education in the Black Church Walker
7:00-9:30 PS 7340 Evangelización y formación en las fe Marden
8:30-11:30 PS 7340-03 Evangelization and Faith Formation (Prerequisite) - Marden
2:00-4:00 PS 8100 Practicum in Presidential Leadership - A Hannon
1:30-3:00 PS 9195 TFE (Year II) (Prerequisite) Abadie
1:30-3:00 PS 9195 TFE (Year II) (Prerequisite) Abadie
1:30-3:00 PS 9195 TFE (Year II) (Prerequisite) Abadie
1:30-3:00 PS 9196 TFE (Year III) (Prerequisite) Abadie
1:30-3:00 PS 9196 TFE (Year III) (Prerequisite) Abadie
1:30-3:00 PS 9196 TFE (Year III) (Prerequisite) Abadie
MDIV PS 9698 Pastoral Year Silva

PS 9699 Ministerial Internship Silva
7:00-9:30 PTA 8304 Introduction to Black Church Studies Walker
7:00-9:00 RW 6100 MA Pro Seminar           (6 meetings - TBA ) TBA
10:30-11:30 SS 6100 Canon and History O'Leary
7:00-9:00 SS 6200-01 Scriptural Hermeneutics                                         Luna
9:00-11:00 SS 7234 Hebrews & Catholic Epistles Luna
7:00-9:30 SS 7312 Prophetic & Historical Literature of the OT (Pre-req.: SS 6200 & 7311) Furst
7:00-9:30 SS 7312 Prophetic & Historical Literature of the Old Testament Furst
7:00-9:30 SS 7331 Synoptic Gospels (Prerequisite) O'Leary
8:30-11:30 TS 6305-01 Introduction to Missiology: Culture and Religion   - Sec A.  12 Max Wright
1:30-4:30 TS 6305-02 Introduction to Missiology: Culture and Religion   - Sec B.  12 Max Wright
7:00-9:30 TS 6350-01 Foundations of Moral Theology McCarthy
3:00-4:30 TS 7222 Marian Theology LaBelle
8:30-10:30 TS 7232 Liturgy & Theology of Sacraments of Healing Hannon
8:30-10:30 TS 7236-05 Theology of Ministerial Priesthood (Prerequisite) Nguyen
7:00-9:30 TS 7240 Introduction to Black Church Studies Walker
9:00-11:00 TS 7252 Theology of Human Sexuality McCarthy
7:00-9:30 TS 7276-01 Ignatian Spirituality Knighten
7:00-9:30 TS 7283-26 John of the Cross: The Ascent of Mt. Carmel & the Dark Night Rolheiser
8:30-11:30 TS 7314-02 God in Christian Tradition Beaton
8:30-11:30 TS 7331-03 Liturgy & Theology of Christian Initiation Hannon
8:30-11:30 TS 7335-01 Christian Marriage (Prerequisite) Keeler
7:00-9:30 TS 7340 Introduction to Black Church Studies Walker
4:00-6:30 TS 7368-01  Ignatian Spirituality  Director Training I Furst
7:00-9:30 TS 7376-02 Ignatian Spirituality Knighten
7:00-9:30 TS 7383-27 John of the Cross: The Ascent of Mt. Carmel & the Dark Night Rolheiser
1:30-3:00 TS 8196 Integration of Theological Studies Wright
MA(Th) TS 9226 MA (Theology) Thesis Proposal Beaton
MA(Sp) TS 9276 MA (Spirituality): Research and Proposal Writing Knighten

TS 9377 MA (Spirituality) Thesis Knighten
TS 9681 MA (Theology) Thesis Beaton



TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

TBA

PhD TBA


